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Clinic Date Clinic Start Clinic End Worksite Address City Zip Code Site Coordinator Email Address

Drive 

Thru 

Clinic

10/07/20 1:00 PM 4:30 PM Attorney General G Mennan Williams Bldg 525 W Ottawa St Lansing 48933
Hannah Bengel

Darlene Marciniak

bengelh@michigan.gov

marciniakd@michigan.gov
X

09/17/20 9:00 AM 3:00 PM CSC DHHS Capitol Commons Center 400 S Pine St. Lansing 48933 Renee Downey downeyr@michigan.gov X

10/08/20 9:00 AM 1:00 PM DHHS Berrien County 401 8th St. Benton Harbor 49022 Stacy Nemitz nemitzs@michigan.gov X

10/13/20 8:30 AM 10:00 AM DHHS Branch County 388 Keith Wilhelm Dr Coldwater 49036 Dawn Harmon harmond2@michigan.gov

09/24/20 8:00 AM 12:00 PM DHHS Bureau of Laboratories 
3350 N Martin Luther King 

Blvd
Lansing 48906

Deborah Hughes

Nicole Maysura

hughesd13@michigan.gov

maysuran@michigan.gov

10/15/20 8:30 AM 10:00 AM DHHS Calhoun County 190 E Michigan Ave Battle Creek 49017 Melissa Siemen siemenm@michigan.gov X

10/05/20 10:00 AM 1:00 PM DHHS Center for Forensic Psychiatry 8303 Platt Rd Saline 48176 Julie Raymond raymondj2@michigan.gov

10/14/20 10:00 AM 1:00 PM DHHS Center for Forensic Psychiatry (2 clinics) 8303 Platt Rd Saline 48176 Julie Raymond raymondj2@michigan.gov

09/25/20 10:30 AM 12:00 PM DHHS CFS Western Wayne 27540 Michigan Ave Inkster 48141 Jamie Gamble gamblej3@michigan.gov X

09/24/20 1:30 PM 3:30 PM DHHS DDS Monroe County 903 S. Telegraph Rd, Ste. A Monroe 48161 Pam Farnsworth farnsworthp@michigan.gov X

09/30/20 11:00 AM 2:00 PM DHHS Elliot Larsen Bldg 320 S. Walnut St. Lansing 48913
Sherida Aikins

Sonia Diaz

aikinss@michigan.gov

diazs1@michigan.gov
X

10/22/20 1:00 PM 2:30 PM DHHS Grand Traverse Leelanau 701 S. Elmwood Ave. Suite 19 Traverse City 49684 Joleen Peck peckj2@michigan.gov X

10/20/20 6:30 AM 9:00 AM DHHS Hawthorn Center (2 clinics) 18471 Haggerty Road Northville 48167 Alexandera Doudetskaia DoudetskaiaA@michigan.gov

10/07/20 12:30 PM 3:30 PM DHHS Hawthorn Center (2 clinics) 18471 Haggerty Road Northville 48167 Alexandera Doudetskaia DoudetskaiaA@michigan.gov

10/13/20 12:00 PM 1:30 PM DHHS Hillsdale County 40 Care Drive Hillsdale 49242 Dawn Harmon harmond2@michigan.gov

10/07/20 1:00 PM 4:00 PM DHHS Kalamazoo County 427 E Alcott St Kalamazoo 49001
Suzanne Tyria

Roxane Ver Planck

tyrias@michigan.gov

roxane.ver.planck@ssa.gov
X

09/28/20 10:00 AM 12:00 PM DHHS Macomb County 44777 N Gratiot Ave Clinton Twp 48036 Suzanne Graleski graleskis@michigan.gov X

10/06/20 8:00 AM 11:30 AM DHHS Muskegon County 2700 Baker St 
Muskegon 

Hghts
49444 Jackie Stempel stempelj1@michigan.gov X

09/30/20 9:00 AM 11:30 AM DHHS Ottawa County 12185 James St Ste 200 Holland 49424 Fiona Wicks wicksf@michigan.gov X

10/14/20 9:00 AM 12:00 PM DHHS Saginaw County State Office Bldg 411 E. Genesee Saginaw 48601 Paulette Sullivan McCall sullivanmccallp@michigan.gov X

09/29/20 8:30 AM 12:30 PM DHHS South Grand Building 333 S. Grand Ave Lansing 48933

Jackie Boyd

Terri Adams

Autumn Waterman

boydj@michigan.gov

adamst2@michigan.gov

watermana@michigan.gov

X

09/30/20 8:30 AM 11:00 AM DHHS St Clair County 220 Fort St Port Huron 48060 Patricia Howe howep@michigan.gov X

10/07/20 9:00 AM 10:30 AM DMVA Military and Veteran Affairs Lansing 3423 N. MLK Blvd Lansing 48906 Patricia Douglass douglassp@michigan.gov

09/23/20 1:00 PM 3:00 PM DOC Alger Correctional Facility N6141 Industrial Park Dr Munising 49862 Emily Cook cooke6@michigan.gov

09/29/20 6:00 AM 8:30 AM DOC Baraga Correctional Facility AM 13924 Wadaga Road Baraga 49908 Wanda Juntunen juntunenw@michigan.gov

09/29/20 2:00 PM 3:30 PM DOC Baraga Correctional Facility PM  13924 Wadaga Road Baraga 49908 Wanda Juntunen juntunenw@michigan.gov

10/14/20 5:30 AM 8:30 AM DOC Bellamy Creek Correctional Facility AM 1727 W Bluewater Hwy Ionia 48846 Laurie Smith smithl55@michigan.gov

10/14/20 1:30 PM 4:00 PM DOC Bellamy Creek Correctional Facility PM  1727 W Bluewater Hwy Ionia 48846 Laurie Smith smithl55@michigan.gov

09/23/20 2:00 PM 4:00 PM DOC Carson City Correctional Facility 10274 Boyer Road Carson City 48811 Rosalinda Kittle kittler@michigan.gov

09/29/20 5:30 AM 8:00 AM DOC Central Michigan Correctional Facility AM 320 N Hubbard St St Louis 48880 Stephanie Brown browns63@michigan.gov

09/30/20 3:30 PM 5:00 PM DOC Central Michigan Correctional Facility PM 320 N Hubbard St St Louis 48880 Stephanie Brown browns63@michigan.gov

09/15/20 9:00 AM 12:30 PM DOC Central Office Grand View Plaza 206 E Michigan Lansing 48933 Wendy Rademacher rademacherw1@michigan.gov

10/12/20 5:30 AM 7:30 AM DOC Charles Egeler Reception and Guidance Center AM 3855 Cooper St Jackson 49201 Angela Geiger geigera@michigan.gov

10/13/20 1:30 PM 3:30 PM DOC Charles Egeler Reception and Guidance Center PM 3855 Cooper St Jackson 49201 Angela Geiger geigera@michigan.gov

10/22/20 6:00 AM 8:30 AM DOC Chippewa Correctional Facility East  AM 4269 W M-80 Kincheloe 49788 Crystal Bond bondc1@michigan.gov

10/22/20 1:30 PM 3:30 PM DOC Chippewa Correctional Facility West  PM 4269 W M-80 Kincheloe 49788 Crystal Bond bondc1@michigan.gov

10/06/20 7:00 AM 8:30 AM DOC Cooper St Correctional Facility AM 3100 Cooper St Jackson 49201 Paulos Asfada asfadap@michigan.gov

10/06/20 2:30 PM 3:30 PM DOC Cooper St Correctional Facility PM 3100 Cooper St Jackson 49201 Paulos Asfada asfadap@michigan.gov

10/15/20 1:30 PM 2:45 PM DOC Detroit Detention Center 17601 Mound Rd Detroit 48212 Valorie Bowman bowmanv3@michigan.gov

10/13/20 1:30 PM 2:45 PM DOC Detroit Reentry Center 17600 Ryan Rd Detroit 48212 Valorie Bowman bowmanv3@michigan.gov

10/30/20 5:00 AM 7:00 AM DOC Earnest Brooks Correctional Facility AM 2500 S Sheridan Muskegon 49444 Amy Beckmann beckmanna@michigan.gov

10/30/20 1:00 PM 2:30 PM DOC Earnest Brooks Correctional Facility PM 2500 S Sheridan Muskegon 49444 Amy Beckmann beckmanna@michigan.gov

09/16/20 12:30 PM 2:00 PM DOC G Robert Cotton Correctional Facility JCF  PM 3500 N Elm Rd Jackson 49201 Paulos Asfada asfadap@michigan.gov

09/16/20 9:30 AM 11:00 AM DOC G Robert Cotton Correctional Facility JCF AM 3500 N Elm Rd Jackson 49201 Paulos Asfada asfadap@michigan.gov

10/07/20 5:30 AM 7:30 AM DOC Gus Harrison Correctional Facility AM 2727 E. Beecher Adrian 49221 Sharon Opel opels@michigan.gov

10/07/20 1:30 PM 3:00 PM DOC Gus Harrison Correctional Facility PM 2727 E. Beecher Adrian 49221 Sharon Opel opels@michigan.gov

11/05/20 5:45 AM 8:15 AM DOC Ionia Correctional Facility AM 1576 W Bluewater Hwy Ionia 48846 Laurie Smith smithl55@michigan.gov

11/05/20 1:30 PM 3:00 PM DOC Ionia Correctional Facility PM 1576 W Bluewater Hwy Ionia 48846 Laurie Smith smithl55@michigan.gov

10/06/20 9:15 AM 10:15 AM DOC Jackson Business Office 4000 Cooper St Jackson 49201 Paulos Asfada asfadap@michigan.gov

2020 Flu Vaccine Clinic Locations*



10/07/20 1:30 PM 3:30 PM DOC Kinross Correctional Facility 4533 W. Industrial Park Dr. Kincheloe 49788 Crystal Bond bondc1@michigan.gov

10/20/20 6:00 AM 8:30 AM DOC Lakeland Correctional Facility AM 141 First St- Coldwater 49036
Tammy Brown

Torrie Strong

brownt20@michigan.gov

strongt@michigan.gov

10/20/20 1:30 PM 2:30 PM DOC Lakeland Correctional Facility PM 141 First St Coldwater 49036
Tammy Brown

Torrie Strong

brownt20@michigan.gov

strongt@michigan.gov

10/12/20 10:00 AM 11:30 AM DOC Macomb Correctional Facility 34625 26 Mile Rd New Haven 48048 Camillia Mitchell mitchellc7@michigan.gov

10/28/20 5:45 AM 8:15 AM DOC Michigan Reformatory Correctional Facility AM 1342 W Main St Ionia 48846 Laurie Smith smithl55@michigan.gov

10/28/20 1:30 PM 3:00 PM DOC Michigan Reformatory Correctional Facility PM 1342 W Main St Ionia 48846 Laurie Smith smithl55@michigan.gov

10/29/20 5:00 AM 7:00 AM DOC Muskegon Correctional Facility AM 2400 S Sheridan Muskegon 49442 Amy Beckmann beckmanna@michigan.gov

10/29/20 1:00 PM 2:30 PM DOC Muskegon Correctional Facility PM 2400 S Sheridan Muskegon 49442 Amy Beckmann beckmanna@michigan.gov

09/30/20 4:00 PM 6:00 PM DOC Newberry Correctional Facility 13747 E. County Rd 428 Newberry 49868 Donna Glasscock glasscockd@michigan.gov

10/21/20 5:30 AM 8:30 AM DOC Oaks Correctional Facility AM 1500 Caberfae Hwy Manistee 49660 Holly Haywood haywoodh@michigan.gov

10/21/20 1:00 PM 2:00 PM DOC Oaks Correctional Facility PM  1500 Caberfae Hwy Manistee 49660 Holly Haywood haywoodh@michigan.gov

09/16/20 3:00 PM 4:00 PM DOC Parnall Correctional Facility  PM 1780 E. Parnall Rd Jackson 49201 Paulos Asfada asfadap@michigan.gov

09/16/20 6:30 AM 8:30 AM DOC Parnall Correctional Facility AM 1780 E. Parnall Rd Jackson 49201 Paulos Asfada asfadap@michigan.gov

11/10/20 5:45 AM 8:15 AM DOC Richard Handlon Correctional Facility AM 1728 W Bluewater Hwy Ionia 48846 Laurie Smith smithl55@michigan.gov

11/10/20 1:30 PM 3:00 PM DOC Richard Handlon Correctional Facility PM 1728 W Bluewater Hwy Ionia 48846 Laurie Smith smithl55@michigan.gov

10/26/20 5:30 AM 7:30 AM DOC Saginaw Correctional Facility AM 9625 Pierce Rd Freeland 48623 Michelle Foco focom@michigan.gov

10/26/20 2:00 PM 4:30 PM DOC Saginaw Correctional Facility PM 9625 Pierce Rd Freeland 48623 Michelle Foco focom@michigan.gov

09/23/20 5:30 AM 8:00 AM DOC St Louis Correctional Facility AM 8585 N Croswell Rd St Louis 48880 Stephanie Brown browns63@michigan.gov

09/24/20 3:30 PM 5:00 PM DOC St Louis Correctional Facility PM 8585 N Croswell Rd St Louis 48880 Stephanie Brown browns63@michigan.gov

10/13/20 5:45 AM 7:45 AM DOC Thumb Correctional Facility AM 3225 John Conley Dr Lapeer 48446 Kathy Schlaud schlaudk@michigan.gov

10/13/20 1:30 PM 3:30 PM DOC Thumb Correctional Facility PM  3225 John Conley Dr Lapeer 48446 Kathy Schlaud schlaudk@michigan.gov

09/16/20 5:30 AM 8:30 AM DOC Woodland Correctional Facility AM 9036 E M-36 Whitmore Lake 48189 Wendy Becker beckerw@michigan.gov

09/16/20 1:30 PM 4:00 PM DOC Woodland Correctional Facility PM 9036 E M-36 Whitmore Lake 48189 Wendy Becker beckerw@michigan.gov

10/21/20 1:00 PM 3:00 PM JUD Cadillac Place 3044 W Grand Blvd Detroit 48202 Katia Moore khans@courts.mi.gov

10/06/20 9:00 AM 11:30 AM JUD Hall of Justice 925 W Ottawa St. Lansing 48915 Lynn Seaks seaksl@courts.mi.gov X

11/02/20 9:00 AM 12:30 PM LARA Corps Securities & Commercial Licensing 2501 Woodlake Cir Okemos 48864
Tammy Jaeger

Deb Outwater

jaegert@michigan.gov

outwaterd@michigan.gov
X

10/06/20 8:30 AM 10:30 AM LARA Michigan Public Service Commission 7109 W Saginaw Lansing 48917 Brenda Lampman lampmanb1@michigan.gov X

09/22/20 9:30 AM 12:30 PM LEO MSHDA Housing Development Authority 735 E Michigan Ave Lansing 48912 Jennifer Ferguson fergusonj1@michigan.gov X

10/21/20 9:00 AM 12:00 PM LEO UIA DTMB Cadillac Place 3044 W Grand Blvd Detroit 48202 Yolanda Beeks beeksy@michigan.gov

09/23/20 1:00 PM 4:30 PM
MDOT Construction and Technology Bldg Secondary 

Complex
8885 Ricks Road Lansing 48917

Shelley Schaefer

Maci Holley

schaefers@michigan.gov

holleym1@michigan.gov
X

10/09/20 9:00 AM 10:00 AM MDOT Mackinac Bridge Authority N415 I-75 St. Ignace 49781 Kipp Vaughn vaughnk4@michigan.gov

10/06/20 1:30 PM 3:30 PM MDOT Southwest Region Office 1501 E. Kilgore Rd. Kalamazoo 49001
Alana Tooley

Caroline Watson

tooleya@michigan.gov

watsonc6@michigan.gov
X

09/23/20 8:30 AM 11:00 AM MSP 7th District Headquarters 931 S. Otsego Ave, Ste. 6 Gaylord 49735 Emily Rochester rochestere@michigan.gov X

10/22/20 9:00 AM 10:30 AM MSP Bridgeport Lab 6296 Dixie Hwy Bridgeport 48722 Genevieve Cahoon cahoong@michigan.gov

10/07/20 8:30 AM 10:30 AM MSP Grand Rapids Lab 720 Fuller Ave NE Gand Rapids 49503 Jennifer Yuhas yuhasj2@michigan.gov

10/12/20 10:00 AM 11:00 AM
MSP MCOLES (Michigan Commission on Law 

Enforcement Standards)
927 Centennial Way Lansing 48917 Jacquelyn Beeson beesonj@michigan.gov X

09/23/20 9:00 AM 10:30 AM MSP Metro Detroit Lab 1301 Third St. Detroit 48226 Catherine Cove covec1@michigan.gov

10/14/20 3:00 PM 4:00 PM MSP Mount Pleasant Post 3580 S. Isabella Rd Mt. Pleasant 48858 Terri Stolicker stolickert@michigan.gov X

10/12/20 7:00 AM 9:30 AM MSP Training Division 7426 N Canal Rd Lansing 48913 Kim Szcepaniak szczepaniakk@michigan.gov

10/14/20 11:00 AM 1:00 PM MSP Tri City Post 2402 Salzburg Rd. Freeland 48623 Jacqueline Massick massickj1@michigan.gov X

10/15/20 9:30 AM 11:00 AM MSP Wakefield Post 100 Sunday Lake St. Wakefield 49968 Kristina Recla reclak@michigan.gov X

10/21/20 8:00 AM 12:00 PM Treasury Operations Center Secondary Complex 7285 Parsons Drive Dimondale 48821
Rene Brown

Amy Ruhstorfer

brownr5@michigan.gov

ruhstorfera@michigan.gov
X

* all clinics marked in the righthand column of this list as Drive Thru Clinics are noted in the Employee Registraton Site with a 'Y' in the right hand column of the clinic list


